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Fib
er connectivity – Section G

Splice Cassettes

Adapter Type Fiber Type
Fiber Strand 
Count Adapter Color Catalog No.

LC OM4/OM3 12 Aqua I OCSPLCD12M4

OS2 SM 12 Blue J OCSPLCD12S2

OM4/OM3 6 Aqua K OCSPLCD6M4

OS2 SM 6 Blue L OCSPLCD6S2

OM4/OM3 24 Aqua M OCSPLCQ24M4

OS2 SM 24 Blue N OCSPLCQ24S2

SC/APC OS2 SM 6 Green OCSPSCA6S2

SC OM4/OM3 12 Aqua OCSPSCD12M4

OS2 SM 12 Blue OCSPSCD12S2

OM4/OM3 6 Aqua OCSPSCD6M4

OS2 SM 6 Blue OCSPSCD6S2

LC/APC OS2 SM 6 Green O OCSPLCDA6S2

12 Green P OCSPLCDA12S2

SC/APC OS2 SM 12 Green OCSPSCDA12S2

LC w/Ribbon tray OM4/OM3 12 Aqua OCSPLCD12M4R

OS2 SM 12 Blue OCSPLCD12S2R

OM4/OM3 24 Aqua OCSPLCQ24M4R

OS2 SM 24 Blue OCSPLCQ24S2R
Note: OCSP splice cassettes are only compatible with FCR enclosures (excluding FCR2U9SP), FTR 3-across units, and OFPNL1U3SP(M).
*H4 Series cassettes and panels are compatible only with H4 Series rack mount panels and enclosures. See page J08 for product compatibility.
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Splitter Cassettes LGX
Adapter Type Fiber Type Input x Output Catalog No.
SC/APC OS2 SM 1 x 2 OCSCA1X2P2

1 x 4 I OCSCA1X4P2
1 x 8 OCSCA1X8P3
1 x 16 J OCSCA1X16P3
2 x 8 OCSCA2X8P3
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Splitter Panels
1U, 19-inch

Adapter Type Fiber Type Input x Output Catalog No.
SC/APC OS2 SM 1 x 16 K OFPNLSCA1X16P3

1 x 32 OFPNLSCA1X32P3

2 x 16 OFPNLSCA2X16P3

2 x 32 OFPNLSCA2X32P3 K
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